

FAX: 28134075 PHONE: 28134076

E-mail : investors@indianbank.co.in

Ref: ISC/128 /2020-21

Corporate Office Investor Services Cell 254-260, Avvai Shanmugam Salai Royapettah

Chennai 600 014

01.07.2020

The Vice President
National Stock Exchange of India
Limited
"Exchange Plaza", Bandra Kurla

Complex, Bandra East

Mumbai - 400 051

<u>Mumbai - 400 051.</u> NSE Symbol : INDIANB The Manager B S E Limited

Phiroze Jeejibhai Towers

Dalal Street

<u>Mumbai - 400 001.</u> Scrip Code: 532814

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Change in Chief Financial Officer of the Bank.

This is to inform that Shri Arun Kumar Bansal, General Manager will be new Chief Financial Officer of the Bank with effect from July 01, 2020 in the place of Shri P A Krishnan, who has retired from the services of the Bank on 30.06.2020 on superannuation.

Brief profile of Shri Arun Kumar Bansal is enclosed.

We request you to take on record the above.

Yours faithfully

(Rajeev Kumar)

Assistant General Manager (Accounts)





## Brief Profile of Shri Arun Kumar Bansal, Chief Financial Officer

1.	Full Name	ARUN KUMAR BANSAL
2.	Age & Date of Birth	49 years, 01.09.1970
3.	Designation	General Manager / Chief Financial Officer
4.	Date of appointment as CFO	01.07.2020
5.	Educational Qualification	M Com, MBA, PG Diploma in Banking & Finance (NIBM), CAIIB, CFP(FPSB), Certification in MF Advisory / Derivatives/Currency Future
6.	Experience:	<ul> <li>He has a rich experience of more than 29 years in banking.</li> <li>General Banking (Rural, Urban &amp; Metro Branches): 1991 to 2005</li> <li>Treasury &amp; Wealth Management: 2005-2014</li> <li>Ahmedabad Corporate Branch Head: 2014-2016</li> <li>Corporate Credit AGM: 2016-2017</li> <li>Deptt Head, Project Appraisal &amp; Debt Syndication: 2017-2018</li> <li>Deptt Head, Treasury &amp; International Division: 2018-2020</li> </ul>
7.	DIN No.	08425582
8.	PAN No.	ABXPB3209N

